- 1 SB292
- 2 126208-3
- 3 By Senators Whatley, Dial and Beasley (N & P)
- 4 RFD: Local Legislation No. 1
- 5 First Read: 29-MAR-11

1	SB292
2	
3	
4	With Notice and Proof
5	
6	ENROLLED, An Act,
7	Relating to Lee County; to amend Sections 5 and 8 of
8	Act 2001-638 of the 2001 Regular Session (Acts 2001, p. 1245),
9	to further provide for a vehicle allowance for the coroner.
10	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:
11	Section 1. Sections 5 and 8 of Act 2001-638 of the
12	2001 Regular Session (Acts 2001, p. 1245), is amended to read
13	as follows:
14	"Section 5. The Lee County Coroner shall be entitled
15	to a vehicle allowance in an amount to be determined by the
16	Lee County Commission. The vehicle allowance shall be in lieu
17	of any expense allowance. The vehicle allowance shall be paid
18	per annum in equal monthly installments from the general fund
19	of the county treasury, which shall be in lieu of any and all
20	expenses but in addition to any salary provided by law.
21	"Section 8. The Lee County Commission shall furnish
22	the county coroner with adequate office space, furniture,
23	computers, books, stationery, postage, and all other supplies
24	and services reasonably necessary for carrying out the duties

and functions of the office of coroner."

25

SB292

1	Section 2. This act shall become effective
2	immediately following its passage and approval by the
3	Governor, or its otherwise becoming law.

1	
2	
3	
4	President and Presiding Officer of the Senate
5	
6	Speaker of the House of Representatives
7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14	SB292 Senate 07-APR-11 I hereby certify that the within Act originated in and passed the Senate. Patrick Harris Secretary
15	
16 17 18	House of Representatives Passed: 21-APR-11
20 21	By: Senator Whatley